

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 42-1(5), 43-1(6)

Project Name: CONTROL LAKE - THORNE BAY ROAD AND NORTH PRINCE OF WALES ROAD

State: AK  
County: PRINCE OF WALES  
TONGASS NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: Vancouver WA  
By: Julee McTaggart  
Date: 04/02/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded to: Southeast Roadbuilders Date: 4-17-02

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC HC60 BOX 4800 HAINES, AK 99827	9,357,302.75	
SECON PO BOX 32159 JUNEAU, AK 99803	9,823,450.00	
KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. PO BOX 1769 VANCOUVER, WA 98668	11,464,455.00	
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11301 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515	11,815,600.00	
Engineer's Estimate	10,148,553.75	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 42-1(5), 43-1(6)

Project Name: CONTROL LAKE - THORNE BAY ROAD AND NORTH PRINCE OF WALES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	ALL	783,000.00	783,000.00
		SECON		1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		1,275,000.00	1,275,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,150,000.00	1,150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		923,000.00	923,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		SECON		150,000.00	150,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		250,000.00	250,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175,000.00	175,000.00
15301	LPSM	Contractor quality control			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	ALL	171,000.00	171,000.00
		SECON		25,000.00	25,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		125,000.00	125,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		125,000.00	125,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		112,000.00	112,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	ALL	129,200.00	129,200.00
		SECON		100,000.00	100,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		75,000.00	75,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		250,000.00	250,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95,000.00	95,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	ALL	19,100.00	19,100.00
		SECON		5,000.00	5,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		8,500.00	8,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
15702	ha	Temporary turf establishment			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	32	25.00	800.00
		SECON		1,000.00	32,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		2,700.00	86,400.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,600.00	115,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	80,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 42-1(5), 43-1(6)

Project Name: CONTROL LAKE - THORNE BAY ROAD AND NORTH PRINCE OF WALES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15703	m	Silt fence			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	10500	6.20	65,100.00
		SECON		7.00	73,500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		11.00	115,500.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		13.00	136,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	115,500.00
15708	each	Bales, straw			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	50	75.00	3,750.00
		SECON		30.00	1,500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		25.00	1,250.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		60.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,500.00
15709	each	Check dams			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	100	90.00	9,000.00
		SECON		100.00	10,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		140.00	14,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		75.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	10,000.00
15724	m	Fiber log			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	350	35.00	12,250.00
		SECON		30.00	10,500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		30.00	10,500.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	14,000.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	8000	7.00	56,000.00
		SECON		8.00	64,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		6.00	48,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		6.00	48,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	36,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	1.00	5,450.00	5,450.00
		SECON		15,000.00	15,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 42-1(5), 43-1(6)

Project Name: CONTROL LAKE - THORNE BAY ROAD AND NORTH PRINCE OF WALES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20201	ha	Selective clearing			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	2.75	1,385.00	3,808.75
		SECON		10,000.00	27,500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		15,000.00	41,250.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15,000.00	41,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,085.00	22,233.75
20301	each	Removal of bridge curb			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	4	907.00	3,628.00
		SECON		500.00	2,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		500.00	2,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	4,800.00
20302 A	m	Removal and stockpiling of guardrail			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	1550	7.50	11,625.00
		SECON		20.00	31,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		10.00	15,500.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40.00	62,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	23,250.00
20302 B	m	Removal and stockpiling of guardrail elements			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	290	9.00	2,610.00
		SECON		40.00	11,600.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		20.00	5,800.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40.00	11,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	10,150.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	2000	5.25	10,500.00
		SECON		6.00	12,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		10.00	20,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	24,000.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	2500	3.50	8,750.00
		SECON		6.00	15,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		10.00	25,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		7.50	18,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	17,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/02

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 42-1(5), 43-1(6)

Project Name: CONTROL LAKE - THORNE BAY ROAD AND NORTH PRINCE OF WALES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20409	m3	Embankment construction			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	30000	10.00	300,000.00
		SECON		6.00	180,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		20.00	600,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		16.00	480,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	45,000.00
20416	t	Rock borrow			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	9000	9.50	85,500.00
		SECON		5.00	45,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		2.00	18,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		7.50	67,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	90,000.00
20427 A	LPSM	Surcharge embankment Sta. 11+446 to 11+482			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	ALL	6,750.00	6,750.00
		SECON		20,000.00	20,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		42,000.00	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		41,000.00	41,000.00
20427 B	LPSM	Surcharge embankment Sta. 39+600 to 39+800			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	ALL	27,550.00	27,550.00
		SECON		40,000.00	40,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		75,000.00	75,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		75,000.00	75,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		77,000.00	77,000.00
20427 C	LPSM	Surcharge embankment Sta. 42+410 to 42+536			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	ALL	19,350.00	19,350.00
		SECON		30,000.00	30,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		45,000.00	45,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		55,000.00	55,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		58,000.00	58,000.00
25119	m2	Riprap blanket			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	3400	10.75	36,550.00
		SECON		15.00	51,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		22.00	74,800.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15.00	51,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.50	76,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 42-1(5), 43-1(6)

Project Name: CONTROL LAKE - THORNE BAY ROAD AND NORTH PRINCE OF WALES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
26201	m2	Rockery wall			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	220	90.00	19,800.00
		SECON		100.00	22,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		175.00	38,500.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		35.00	7,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	33,000.00
30101	t	Aggregate base grading D			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	119000	9.79	1,165,010.00
		SECON		12.00	1,428,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		15.00	1,785,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		17.50	2,082,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	1,428,000.00
30305	km	Ditch reconditioning			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	50	340.00	17,000.00
		SECON		2,000.00	100,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		550.00	27,500.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		600.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,250.00	112,500.00
31001	m2	Recycled aggregate base			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	60000	1.25	75,000.00
		SECON		1.00	60,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		0.75	45,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1.25	75,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	240,000.00
31005	t	Cement			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	180	223.70	40,266.00
		SECON		200.00	36,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		260.00	46,800.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		300.00	54,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	49,500.00
31006	t	Emulsified asphalt, grade CSS-1			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	570	200.00	114,000.00
		SECON		300.00	171,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		375.00	213,750.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		300.00	171,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	142,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 42-1(5), 43-1(6)

Project Name: CONTROL LAKE - THORNE BAY ROAD AND NORTH PRINCE OF WALES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40101	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type II pavement smoothness			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	82000	27.73	2,273,860.00
		SECON		28.00	2,296,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		31.00	2,542,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		28.00	2,296,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	2,460,000.00
40103	t	Asphalt cement grade SHRP PG 58-28			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	4900	313.30	1,535,170.00
		SECON		280.00	1,372,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		300.00	1,470,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		315.00	1,543,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	1,715,000.00
40104	t	Mineral filler			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	550	400.00	220,000.00
		SECON		350.00	192,500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		500.00	275,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		275.00	151,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	82,500.00
55601 A	m	Steel bridge railing			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	70	409.00	28,630.00
		SECON		500.00	35,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		500.00	35,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		850.00	59,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	35,000.00
55601 B	m	Thrie beam bridge rail , blocked out			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	290	74.30	21,547.00
		SECON		120.00	34,800.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		120.00	34,800.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		300.00	87,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	43,500.00
55901	m2	Membrane waterproofing , class C			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	1540	18.25	28,105.00
		SECON		25.00	38,500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		40.00	61,600.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		28.00	43,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	92,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 42-1(5), 43-1(6)

Project Name: CONTROL LAKE - THORNE BAY ROAD AND NORTH PRINCE OF WALES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201 A	m	450 millimeter pipe culvert			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	100	57.40	5,740.00
		SECON		80.00	8,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		140.00	14,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		150.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	11,000.00
60201 B	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	110	100.00	11,000.00
		SECON		100.00	11,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		150.00	16,500.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		175.00	19,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	14,300.00
60502	m	Standard underdrain system			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	40	114.00	4,560.00
		SECON		150.00	6,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		150.00	6,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		150.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	6,000.00
60507	m	200 millimeter outlet pipe			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	20	40.50	810.00
		SECON		50.00	1,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		125.00	2,500.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,000.00
60802	m	Paved waterway type VI			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	60	79.40	4,764.00
		SECON		60.00	3,600.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		40.00	2,400.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,600.00
61701 A	m	Guardrail system G4, type I, class A			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	455	84.40	38,402.00
		SECON		80.00	36,400.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		75.00	34,125.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	45,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	31,850.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 42-1(5), 43-1(6)

Project Name: CONTROL LAKE - THORNE BAY ROAD AND NORTH PRINCE OF WALES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61701 B	m	Guardrail system CRT, type I, class A			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	30	77.50	2,325.00
		SECON		90.00	2,700.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		170.00	5,100.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		125.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	5,700.00
61702 A	each	Terminal section type CRT			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	2	1,200.00	2,400.00
		SECON		3,000.00	6,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		3,000.00	6,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,850.00	3,700.00
61702 B	Each	Terminal section type tangent			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	32	2,255.00	72,160.00
		SECON		2,500.00	80,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		2,400.00	76,800.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,350.00	43,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	64,000.00
61706	each	Connection to structure			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	12	244.00	2,928.00
		SECON		500.00	6,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		800.00	9,600.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,350.00	16,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	12,000.00
61711	each	Bridge transition railing			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	35	250.00	8,750.00
		SECON		1,300.00	45,500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		1,200.00	42,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,500.00	87,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,750.00	61,250.00
62101	each	Monument , centerline			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	32	250.00	8,000.00
		SECON		300.00	9,600.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		200.00	6,400.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		350.00	11,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	16,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 42-1(5), 43-1(6)

Project Name: CONTROL LAKE - THORNE BAY ROAD AND NORTH PRINCE OF WALES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201 A	hour	Hydraulic excavator, crawler mounted, 0.7 m3 minimum capacity with thumb attachment			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	160	110.00	17,600.00
		SECON		160.00	25,600.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		175.00	28,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		125.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	12,800.00
62201 B	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	60	80.00	4,800.00
		SECON		110.00	6,600.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		125.00	7,500.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		90.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	3,900.00
62201 C	hour	Tractor, crawler (dozer), 150 kW minimum			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	20	150.00	3,000.00
		SECON		150.00	3,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		125.00	2,500.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		175.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	2,400.00
62201 D	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 7.6 m3 minimum capacity			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	490	80.00	39,200.00
		SECON		100.00	49,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		80.00	39,200.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		75.00	36,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	68,600.00
62301	hour	General labor			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	220	45.00	9,900.00
		SECON		50.00	11,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		60.00	13,200.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		45.00	9,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	11,000.00
62404	m2	Placing conserved topsoil, 100 millimeter depth			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	2000	1.50	3,000.00
		SECON		1.00	2,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		1.50	3,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2.50	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	3,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/02

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 42-1(5), 43-1(6)

Project Name: CONTROL LAKE - THORNE BAY ROAD AND NORTH PRINCE OF WALES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62503	sly unit	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	320	250.00	80,000.00
		SECON		200.00	64,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		150.00	48,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		350.00	112,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	112,000.00
62506	sly unit	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	320	160.00	51,200.00
		SECON		200.00	64,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		150.00	48,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		375.00	120,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	128,000.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	75	719.00	53,925.00
		SECON		400.00	30,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		900.00	67,500.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		900.00	67,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	33,750.00
63401 A	m	Pavement markings, type M, solid white			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	102000	3.20	326,400.00
		SECON		3.00	306,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		2.40	244,800.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3.00	306,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.50	51,000.00
63401 B	m	Pavement markings, type M, solid yellow			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	91000	3.20	291,200.00
		SECON		3.00	273,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		2.40	218,400.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3.00	273,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.60	54,600.00
63401 C	m	Pavement markings, type M, broken yellow			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	8350	3.20	26,720.00
		SECON		3.00	25,050.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		2.40	20,040.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4.00	33,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.60	5,010.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/02

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 42-1(5), 43-1(6)

Project Name: CONTROL LAKE - THORNE BAY ROAD AND NORTH PRINCE OF WALES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63410	Each	Recessed pavement markers			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	4300	21.38	91,934.00
		SECON		25.00	107,500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		40.00	172,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	86,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	86,000.00
63506	each	Cone type 700 millimeter			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	500	20.00	10,000.00
		SECON		50.00	25,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		2.00	1,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	12,500.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	190	27.50	5,225.00
		SECON		150.00	28,500.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		40.00	7,600.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		250.00	47,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	26,600.00
63508	each	Drum type 1 meter			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	100	75.00	7,500.00
		SECON		100.00	10,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		40.00	4,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		80.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	7,500.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	12,000	41.00	492,000.00
		SECON		41.00	492,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		41.00	492,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		41.00	492,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		41.00	492,000.00
63510	hour	Pilot car			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	1120	50.00	56,000.00
		SECON		50.00	56,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		55.00	61,600.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		45.00	50,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	61,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/03/02

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: AK PFH 42-1(5), 43-1(6)

Project Name: CONTROL LAKE - THORNE BAY ROAD AND NORTH PRINCE OF WALES ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521 A	each	Warning light type A			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	84	30.00	2,520.00
		SECON		50.00	4,200.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		45.00	3,780.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		35.00	2,940.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	3,360.00
63521 B	each	Warning light type C			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	16	30.00	480.00
		SECON		50.00	800.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		60.00	960.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		65.00	1,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	800.00
63560	day	Traffic and safety supervisor			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	220	560.00	123,200.00
		SECON		600.00	132,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		150.00	33,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		415.00	91,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		320.00	70,400.00
63701	Each	Field office			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	1	17,500.00	17,500.00
		SECON		15,000.00	15,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		7,000.00	7,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
63704	Each	Vehicles			
		SOUTHEAST ROADBUILDERS, INC	5	14,500.00	72,500.00
		SECON		8,000.00	40,000.00
		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		45,000.00	225,000.00
		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	125,000.00